
 

Vidyasagar College for Women 
39, Sankar Ghosh Lane 

Kolkata -700006 
 

Tender Notice # VCFW/ E-Resources/Projectors-Antivirus/2022-23 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from reputed/ enlisted vendor for purchasing the following 

items for Virtual and ICT enabled class rooms. Sealed quotation should be reached to the 

college office on or before 08/08/2022 between 8.00 am and 12.00 noon. Quotations should 

be in the name of “Principal, Vidyasagar College for Women, 39 Sankar Ghosh Lane, 

Kolkata – 700006”. Mention the subject of your quotations as “Quotations for 

Projectors and Anti-Virus  against the advertisement published in college website dated 

01.08.2022   

1. Projectors: 

Quantity – 2 

Specifications: 

Display Technology DLP 
Native Resolution WXGA 1280 x 768 

Brightness 4000 Lumens 
Contrast 20,000:1 

Light Source Lamp 

Lamp Life 6000/10000/10000/15000 hrs (bright/ ECO/ Dynamic/ ECO+ 
mode) 

Throw Ratio 0.52 :1 
Zoom Type Fixed 

I/O Connectors 
HDMIx1,HDMI(MHL)x1, VGA-in x2,VGA-out x1,Composite 

x1,USB x1,Audio-in x1, Mic in x1, Audio-out x1,RS232 x1,RJ45 
x1 

Speaker (Watts) 10W 
Weight (Kg) 2.9 

Dimensions (W x D x H) (mm) 316 x 244 x 98 
Aspect Ratio 16:10 Native, 16:9 and 4:3 Compatible 

Projected image size 35.64” – 302.98” 
Projection Distance 0.4 ~ 3.4m 

Projection Lens F=2.8 ; f=7.51mm 
Displayable Colors 1073.4 million colors (10 bit) 

Noise Level 28dB (Eco mode) 
Power Supply 100  240V, 50 60Hz, auto-switching 

Lamp Type 203W 
RoHS Compliant 



2. Antivirus 

SL. NO. Brand Description Quantity 
 
    2a 

 
Bitdefender 

 
Bitdefender Gravity Zone Elite Security 
Server for 3 Years  
 

 
3 

 
   2b 

 
Bitdefender 

 
Bitdefender Gravity Zone 
Business Security for three (3) years ( 
With Antiransom ware Vaccination & 
free cloud console option for 
Desktop/Laptop 
 

 
 

12 

*All antivirus are to be installed in the machine by the vendor 
 

 

 

By Order 

Principal,  

V.C.F.W. 

Date: 01.08.2022 


